Vic includes Tabcorp’s 50% proportional share of the new JV from 16 August 2012 (previously 75%)

NSW Change Vic Change Total Change

$m 1H14 on pcp 1H14 on pcp 1H14 on pcp

Thoroughbred 232.0 (6.4%) 119.3 (7.2%) 351.3 (6.7%)
Harness 41.7 (6.9%) 21.9 (11.3%) 63.6 (8.5%)
Greyhound 78.3 (5.7%) 34.7 (8.7%) 113.0 (6.6%)
Totalisator 352.0 (6.3%) 175.9 (8.0%) 527.9 (6.9%)

Fixed Odds 140.3 20.1% 51.5 18.7% 191.8 19.7%
Trackside 20.1 8.1% 13.5 (10.6%) 33.6 (0.3%)
Luxbet 19.9 1.5%
Other 36.0 3.7%

Revenue 512.4 0.3% 240.9 (3.5%) 809.2 (0.7%)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

17

4. Wagering: Pro-forma

1. The new Victorian Wagering and Betting Licence commenced on 16 August 2012 on significantly different terms from the
previous arrangements, with Tabcorp’s share of the new JV at 50% (previously 75%).  Pro-forma adjustments have been made
to the 1H13 earnings of the Wagering segment as if the new terms had applied from 1 July 2012.

2. New race fields arrangements applied from 16 August 2012.  Pro-forma adjustments have been made to the 1H13 earnings of
the Wagering segment as if the new terms had applied from 1 July 2012.

$m 1H14
Reported

1H13
Reported

New Vic
Wagering
Licence1

Race fields2 1H13
Pro-forma Change

Revenue 809.2 815.1 (22.9) 792.2 2.1%

Taxes, commissions and fees (522.8) (529.3) 13.6 (2.2) (517.9) 0.9%

VC 286.4 285.8 (9.3) (2.2) 274.3 4.4%

Operating expenses (145.8) (147.9) 4.1 (143.8) 1.4%

EBITDA 140.6 137.9 (5.2) (2.2) 130.5 7.7%

D&A (52.8) (46.6) (3.5) (50.1) 5.4%

EBIT 87.8 91.3 (8.7) (2.2) 80.4 9.2%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

18

5. Gaming Services: Financial data

$m 1H14 1H13 Change

Operating revenue 47.9 35.3 35.7%

Other revenue 2.0 2.5 (20.0%)

Revenues 49.9 37.8 32.0%

Operating expenses (16.2) (12.4) 30.6%

EBITDA 33.7 25.4 (32.7%)

D&A (13.6) (8.6) 58.1%

EBIT 20.1 16.8 19.6%

EBIT/Revenue 40.3% 44.4% (4.1%)

Note The Gaming Services business commenced operations 16 August 2012

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

19

6. Keno: Financial data

$m 1H14 1H13 Change

Operating revenue 86.7 89.5 (3.1%)

Other revenue 17.7 17.0 4.1%

Revenues 104.4 106.5 (2.0%)

Taxes, levies, commissions and fees (46.8) (47.5) (1.5%)